Action Taken Report dated September 16, 2017 for the I

2017

Sr.
No

01.

02.

03.

04.

05.

06.

07

PRESTIGE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH, INDORE

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAQ)

QAC Meeting held on July 25,

Item/Minutes

Action taken

Sharing of information about IMA
Indore chapter activities

Sharing of Literacy mission activities
2016-17 and planning for new academic
session 2017-18

ICSSR Research Project Completion

Review of Case Writing Workshop 2017

Review
workshop

of Research Methodology

New Initiatives of MBA (IB) program

HARVA (Foundation) MOU

Feedback discussed about activities being
conducted with faculty coordinator IMA
Chapter and suggested to strengthen the
Chapter.

Literacy mission activity planned in order
to scale up the activities in association
with some NGOs.

Fund utilisation certificate & the audited
statcment  submitted to  concemed
authorities.

The case studies developed during case
writing workshop to be submitted to
ECCH for publication.

Looking at the feedback of Research
Methodology workshop, it has been
suggested to introduce Research &
Analytical Cell specifically for rescarch
scholars. The guideline of the cell being
finalised.

Industry Visit and International Port Visit
for the students being planned and
announced with an objective to make
them acquainted with industry exposure.

Kulhad Economy proposed as an elective
course as per MoU




08.

09.

I0.

I1.

12.

Report of Alumni meet 2017

Rahat Consultancy project with Rotary
International

Report of computer lab up gradation
committee

Report of Library up gradation

cominittee

Preparation of Manthan 2017 {Annual
Management Fest)

The formal guidelines for Alumni
association analysed by the faculty
coordinator in order to increase the level
of engagement of alumni in various
mstitute development activities.

The impact analysis of RAHAT project
being carried out and shared among
stakeholders.

As per the suggestion of committee,
simulation lab propesed for students and
the physical layout for the simulation lab
being finalised.

As per the committee suggestions, ebooks
purchased and RFID system proposed.

Student council formed for the academic
year 2017-18

Dr. pak Jaroliya
(Coordinator — IQAC)



